

María José Jirón-Bendaña Recognized as High-Performing Committee Member by INTA's Leadership Development Committee

MANAGUA, NICARAGUA, April 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Bendaña & Bendaña, one of Central America's leading Intellectual Property (IP) firms, is proud to announce that María José Jirón-Bendaña, partner attorney at the firm, has been acknowledged by the International Trademark Association (INTA) as one of the High-Performing Committee Members of the Leadership Development Committee (LDC). This recognition celebrates her outstanding contributions to the committee's goals throughout her term.

This prestigious recognition highlights Jirón-Bendaña's exceptional contributions to the committee's initiatives, including her instrumental role in securing leadership coaches for the 2024 Leadership Meeting in New



María José Jirón-Bendaña. Intellectual Property Law, Corporate and Commercial Law, Regulatory Affairs, Litigation

Orleans. Her organizational skills and strategic outreach were pivotal in ensuring the event's success.

"It is a tremendous honor to be recognized by INTA for my work with the Leadership Development Committee," said María José Jirón-Bendaña. "I am proud to represent Bendaña & Bendaña and contribute to the advancement of leadership within the intellectual property community."

Jirón-Bendaña holds a Law degree from Universidad Americana in Nicaragua and brings over 20 years of experience in Intellectual Property and Real Estate Law. As a partner at Bendaña & Bendaña, she has been instrumental in upholding the firm's reputation for excellence across Central America.

Bendaña & Bendaña, established over 50 years ago, provides comprehensive legal services in



It is a tremendous honor to be recognized by INTA for my work with the Leadership Development Committee,"

María José Jirón-Bendaña

Intellectual Property, Business, and Real Estate Law. With a robust presence in Guatemala, El Salvador, Honduras, Nicaragua, Costa Rica, and Panama, the firm continues to serve as a trusted legal partner in the region.

The International Trademark Association (INTA) is a global association of brand owners and professionals dedicated to supporting trademarks and related intellectual property to foster consumer trust, economic growth, and

innovation. The Leadership Development Committee focuses on cultivating leadership skills among INTA members.

About Bendaña & Bendaña

Bendaña & Bendaña is a leading Nicaraguan law firm with over 50 years of experience representing clients across Central America. The firm provides legal services in Intellectual Property, Business, and Real Estate Law, with a strong presence in Guatemala, El Salvador, Honduras, Nicaragua, Costa Rica, and Panama.

For more information, visit <u>www.bendana.com</u> or contact María José Jirón at mail@bendana.com.

Maria Jose Bendana Bendaña & Bendaña +505 2266 8728 mail@bendana.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/796981764

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.